

To: Kristi Schwiebert, Superintendent and Governing Board

From: Maggie Spehar, Director of Student Services

Date: September 13, 2024

NorthWest SELPA Community Advisory Committee (CAC)

NWSELPA CAC	Definitions
Five SELPA areas merged into one NorthWest SELPA area at the beginning of the 2024-25 school year.	• CACs are composed mainly of parents and may include educators, pupils and adults with disabilities, representatives of public and private agencies, and persons concerned with the needs of individuals with disabilities.
	• Our NW SELPA CAC represents the following school districts in Santa Clara County: Cambrian School District, Campbell Union School District, Campbell Union High School District, Cupertino Union School District, Fremont Union High School District, Lakeside Joint School District, Loma Prieta Joint Union School District, Los Altos Elementary School District, Los Gatos Union School District, Los Gatos Saratoga Union High School District, Luther Burbank School District, Moreland School District, Mountain View Los Altos Union High School District, Mountain View Whisman School District, Palo Alto Unified School District, San Jose Unified School District, Saratoga Union School District, Santa Clara Unified School District, Saratoga Union School District, Saratoga Union School District, Saratoga Union School District, Saratoga Union School District, Santa Clara Unified School District, Saratoga Union School District, Santa Clara Unified School District, Saratoga Union School District, Sunnyvale School District, Union School District.
	• FAQ
Developed updated bylaws <u>NWSELPA CAC Bylaws</u>	CAC requires parent participation. The members of the CAC are appointed by, and responsible to, the governing board of each participating local education agency in Santa Clara NW SELPA.
	 Cambrian has three members: One employee and two parents Maggie Spehar, Director Tina Chang, Parent of a 3rd grader in a Special Day Class program Kristen Lewis, Parent of a 1st grader with related services
	• Requesting a 1-year appointment for the initial year of the new SELPA on the consent board meeting agenda.